MA DEGREE (PGCSS) EXAMINATION NOVEMBER - 2013

Faculty of Language and Literature

I Semester
Sanskrit (Special) Sahitya
Course I
Core Course |
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MA DEGREE (PGCSS) EXAMINATION NOVEMBER - 2013
Faculty of Language and Literature
I Semester
Sanskrit (Special) Sahitya
Course II Core- Course 11
Sankhya, Vedanta and Nirukta
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MA DEGREE (PGCSS) EXAMINATION MAY - 2013

Faculty of Language and Literature
I Semester
Sanskrit (Special) Sahitya
Course III
Core Course III
Sanskrit Poetics I - Kavyaprakasa

Time : Three Hours
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MODEL QUESTION PAPER

M.A. Sanskrit Special Sahitya
SEMESTER 1
Course IV- Core-IV- SCIENCE OF LANGUAGE

Answers may be written either in Sanskrit or in English. In writing Sanskrit Devanagari script
should be used.

Time: 3hrs. Weightage: 30
PART A
1-8: Answer any five. One weightage for each question
1. What is the influence of Sanskrit on the development of Linguistics?
2. State and explain the main branches of Linguistics.
3. State and explain semantic change
4. State and explain G.B.Theory ?
5. Write a note on langue and Parole
6. What is generalisation? Explain with examples.
7. Write on the sentence formation in Sanskrit
8. What is minimalism? Explain. 5x1=5
PART B
9-16 Answer any five not exceeding two pages. Two weightage for each question.
9. What is the deep structure and surface structure? Explain.
10. What is phoneme and Morpheme? Explain
11. What is transference? Explain with examples?
12. What is phonetic change? Explain
13. Write an essay on Semiotics
14. Write an essay on generative grammar
15. What are the causes of phonetic change? Explain
16. What is the difference in phonetics between Sanskrit and English language? 5x2=10
PART C

17-22 Write an essay on any three not exceeding three pages. Five weightage for each question



17. Write an essay on structuralism?.
18. Write linguistic notes on
a)Nupura b) Rajna c) Mantra d) Book e) God f) Mata g) Pankaja h) Taila
19. Explain the theories about the origin of suffixes
20. Write and expalin the origin and development of Linguistics.
21. Write an essay on linguistic change

22. Write an essay on the causes of Semantic change
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MA DEGREE (PGCSS) EXAMINATION NOVEMBER - 2013
Faculty of Language and Literature
I Semester
Sanskrit (Special) Sahitya
Course V - Core V

Kerala Contribution to Sanskrit Literature with Special Reference to Astronomy
Time : Three Hours Maximum Weight : 30

I
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Answers may be written either in Sanskrit or in English. In writing Sanskrit Devanagari script

should be used.

Answer any five of the following not exceeding one page

1
2

~

What is Mukundamala ? Who wrote it ?

How did Svati Princess get the name Manorama?

Who is known as Yamaka poet? Which are the works written by him?
Which are the plays written by Kulasekhara ?
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Write short essay not exceeding two pages on any five

9
10
11
12
13
14
15

16

Kokilasandesa.

Contribution of Mahisamangalam family.
A.R.Rajarajavarma and his works.
Narayanapandita

Manaveda and his works.

Kulaéekhara Alvar
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Write an essay on any three

17
18
19
20
21

22

Contribution of Melputtur Narayanabhatta to the Sanskrit Literature.
The Eighteen and half poets in the court of Manavikrama and their works.
Cochin Royal family and Sanskrit literature

Svati Tirunal - His life and works.

Evaluate the contributions of Zamorins of Calicut to the propogation of
Sanskrit literature.

Write an essay about the contributions of Punna$éeri Nambi Nilakantha
Sarma, Sahrdayatilakan K Ramapisaroti and Dr.K.N.Ezhuthachan to Sanskrit
Literature. 3x5=15



MA DEGREE (PGCSS) EXAMINATION MAY - 2013

Faculty of Language and Literature
II Semester
Sanskrit (Special) Sahitya
Course VI - Core Course VI
INFORMATICS

Time : Three Hours

I. Short Answers

~N O W

8.

Answer any five

. Define mainframe computer.

. Define Information System.

. List some networking devices

. Give the full form of the following abbreviations

a)ES bPDA c¢)Al  d) ENIAC

. Define: (1) Data (2) Information, and (3) Knowledge
. What are compilers and interpreters
. Define DBMS

List the components of computer hardware?

II. Short Essay

9.

Answer any five

Explain e-Goverance and Indian languages

Maximum Weight : 30

1x5=5wt.

2x5=10Wt.

10. Describe the third generation computer based on the (a) Hardware (b) Software

11. Highlight the differences between microcomputer, minicomputer, mainframe computer and

12.
13.
14.

15.
16.

supercomputer
What do you understand by the term Computer security ?
Define Control structures??

Explain about two types of transmission technology available?

Difference between the communication and transmission

Comment on Health issues faced due to computers

III. Long Essay

Answer any three

17

. Explain about history of computers

18. Explain the importance of networking

19.

20.
21.

22.

2x5=10Wt.

Describe the fifth generation computer based on the (a) Hardware (b) Software (c)

Computing characteristics (d) Physical appearance, and (e) Their applications.

Explain the different type of networking / internetworking devices

Iteration
Explain on digital libraries and archives

State the purpose of each of the control structures: (i) Sequence, (ii) Selection, and (iii)

3x5 =15 Wt



